CONSENT ITEM B-7
August 28, 2023

OLDHAM COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

CONCERN
Consider Approval of Change Order #3 for the Athletic Stadium and Field Improvements at Various
Schools, Bid Package B — SOHS and OCHS Stadium Improvements Project.

DISCUSSION
Change Order #3 (attached) proposes additional cost to the Athletic Stadium and Field Improvements at
Various Schools, Bid Package B — SOHS and OCHS Stadium Improvements Project for adding pavement,
an electrical panel, and a new circuit for a sump pump that was not included in the original scope of work
for $71,324.40.

RossTarrant Architects and Brent Bohannon, Director of Facilities Management, recommend approval of
Change Order #3 in the amount of $71,324.40 to the Parco Constructors Group, LLC contract.

RECOMMENDATION

Approve Change Order #3 for the Athletic Stadium and Field Improvements at Various Schools, Bid
Package B — SOHS and OCHS Stadium Improvements Project in the amounts of $71,324.40 for submission
to the Kentucky Department of Education, District Facilities Branch, Division of District Support and
hereby authorize the Director of Facilities Management to execute the necessary documentation.

On a motion by , seconded by , the Board approved Change Order #3
for the Athletic Stadium and Field Improvements at Various Schools, Bid Package B — SOHS and OCHS
Stadium Improvements Project in the amounts of $71,324.40 for submission to the Kentucky Department
of Education, District Facilities Branch, Division of District Support and hereby authorize the Director of
Facilities Management to execute the necessary documentation. ( , )

Suzanne Hundley, Board Chair Jason Radford, Superintendent/Secretary



zrross’rorrq Nt
architects

CHANGE ORDER
DATE: 8/10/23 CO#: Three (03)
TO: Parco Constructors Group, LLC PROJECT: Oldham County Athletics;
PO Box 99339 Bid Package B
Louisville, Kentucky 40249 Oldham County, Kentucky
BG 22-453
RTA 2230
CONTRACT DATE:  March 6, 2023 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable fo previously executed Construction Change Directives.]

1. BP-B PR-003 OCHS Asphalt paving in D-zone: $55,346.00.
2. BP-B PR-005 OCHS Ticket Booth electrical panel: $9,753.55.
3. BP-B COP-06 OCHS Sump Pump Electrical Circuit: $6,224.85.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: $71,324.40
The original Contract Sum was $7,832,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $27,534.48
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $7.859.534.48
The Coniract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of $71,324.40
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $7.930,858.88
The Contract Time will be increased by 0 days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is therefore Phased Construction

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

RossTarrant Architects, Inc. Parco Constructors Group, LLC Oldham County Board of Ed.
101 Old Lafayette Avenue PO Box 99339 6165 W Hwy 144
Lexington, Kentucky 40502 Louisville, Kentucky 402469 Crestwood, Kentucky 40014
ARCHITECT (Firm name ond address) CONTRACTOR (Firm name and address) OWNER (Firm name and address)
Pt Powp 1% 4) ”'7\/
BY (signature) BY ISrgnofureJ BY (signature)
Beth Bauer BZ\AN e PPx\ZS(,E“]
(Typed or printed name) (Typed or printed name) (Typed or printed name)
8/10/2023 AN
DATE DATE ) DATE

archilecture e civil engineering  landscape architecture e inferior design

101 old lafayette avenue lexington, kentucky 40502 p 859.254.4018 f 859.231.5046 www.rosstarrant.com



FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
58448)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Athletic Stadium and Field Improvements at Various Locations

BG Number: 22-510 District: Oldham County (HB678)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Parco Constructors Group, LLC, 0002, Bid Package B - Combined B.1 and B.2

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 3
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 8/10/2023
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $589,792.50
Net Approved COs $46,500.00
Remaining After Approved COs $543,292.50
Net All COs $145,358.88
Remaining After All COs $444,433.62

This Requested Change Order Amount $71,324.40

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $546.20

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $292,741.12

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer; General Contractor; Local Board of

Education
Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification

1. BP-B PR-003 OCHS Asphalt paving in D-zone: $55,346.00.
2. BP-B PR-005 OCHS Ticket Booth electrical panel: $9,753.55.
3. BP-B COP-06 OCHS Sump Pump Electrical Circuit: $6,224.85.

Cost Benefit To Owner
Pricing has been reviewed and is acceptable.



Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $25,884.45 36.29%

Materials $40,498.56 56.78%

Profit and Overhead $4,941.39 6.93%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $71,324.40

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 58448)

%h%ﬂwr 8/14/2023

Architect Date

n/a =~
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




PARCO
CONSTRUCTORS
GROUP, LLC

General Contractor
P.O. Box 99339

Louisville, KY 40269 8/8/23
502-266-7877 Re: Oldham County Athletic Improvements Bid
Fax 502-266-9114 Package B

Oldham County High School and South Oldham
High School

RE: Change Order Request 008
Ms. Beth Bauer
Ross Tarrant Architects
101 Old Lafayette Avenue
Lexington, K'Y 40502
Dear Beth:

Parco Constructors Group, LLC proposes to make the changes to the track end zones per
PR-3 by for the Jump sum of $55,346.00. The breakdown is as follows:

Boggs Labor/Equipment § 24,640.00
Parco Markup § 1.719.00
Excavation Total $ 26,359.00
Libs Quote (this includes the deduct, please see attached quote) $ 27,097.00
Parco Markup $ 1,890.00
Asphalt Patching Total $ 28,987.00
Grand Total $ 55,346,00

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.
Very truly yours;

PARCO CONSTRUCTORS GROUP, LLC

/T\ .
Brian E. Parsley, P.

Project Manager



6/19/2023

LIBS

PAVING CO., INC.

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST #001

Customer: Parco Constructors Group

Contact: Brian Parsley

Address: P.O. Box 99339, Louisville, KY 40269

Project: Oldham Co. Schools Athletic Imp. Job # 9091
Project Address: 1150 KY 393, LaGrange, KY

Original Project Description:
Oldham County HS Track Resurfacing

| Original Contract Amount: |
Previous Changes: $0.00
Revised Cotract Amount: '

Change Order Request Description:
Deduct Mill and Resurface in End Zone Areas (approx. 17,068 SF).

Deduct Milling: All Labor & Equipment -1 X $4,998.00 = -54,998.00
Deduct Resurface: Material -156 X $66.00 = -$10,296.00
Labor -156 X $39.00 = -$6,084.00
Total Deduct: -621,378.00
Add Full Depth Asphalt in End Zone Areas.

Add Finish Grade prior to paving: All Labor & Equipment 1 X $2,200.00 = $2,200.00
Add 3" Binder Asphalt: Material 360 X $56.00 = $20,160.00
Add 3" Binder Asphalt: Labor 360 X $39.00 = $14,040.00
Add 1" Surface Asphalt: Material 115 X $66.00 = $7,590.00
Add 1" Surface Asphalt: Labor 115 X $39.00 = $4,485.00
Total Add: $48,475.00

Pricing does not include stone base. Stone base si to have been furnished, installed and compacted to +/- 1" from asphalt

subgrade by othes prior to our starting work.
Total Net Add: $27,097.00

| Revised Contract Amount including all Change Order Requests: |

CONFIDENTIAL



6/19/2023

Please sign and return this form via email as approval of the above changes.

Approval: Libs Paving Co., Inc.
6931 Atkins Road
By: Floyds Knobs, IN 47119
Mike Dant
(502) 664-7246
Date: mike@[ibspaving.com wdy T

CONFIDENTIAL



o VA

i va - P .
O i Pl e ]
UIGAY1 i B OO &

AADNINTN ‘COOMISTND
NOILYONa3 40 08‘9_;%8 ANNOD WYHQ10

NY1d INGWAOTIAIA B LNOAYT LS - SHOO

m
]
i
{
:
|

Baie

el
.

o

@
© _.J &
TZI s A eIy I eI L s} P

rarrers

Z
TAsES
7

MAON 3 LEVONNOY

L T T T T L T T
LA T T 2 7T

TOVRINGD

Z T e L T T T T
R T LT T T Y1 Ty LA AL T L
r 3 L4 22 : 7 g bt

'

10N $ Jvannoi
O I WY TN

Sl W HMILSINT LON Heydsy
e

~ - 3 v on - . ¥ =
CAEREIRERA 777 I 1 ? z y 2 s) 2 mmm.

VR H 80 B A RE BT L I I T e y n > FE5
N TFNERER b 7 > 77 P s o n - 3 T -
I RIAT I 83 0 : ? r I Ty T L e I T o e am. G
£ e s e o g 5 G 0.5 53 48 44 0 €004 4400800 S T2

e
& X

eale

e

©

SIY) Ul BNILSIXE LON Heydsy

/

RN ,.w L@ .,.,

VIOUT IVIIG KL WOk Seove TN TETY 18] TGS ") T A Y e LD ALY
s e ® aann i) RO asa B TIO) DYy TYCEAD "IV X3 DAY IRCMCO WL > 5]
et} 1304 yroset Kot Sarvad [ © & rex TEAIE peraes s 1
s 00 A 1 T et O e

TIGMNGED LG Y PO IS B I (T
A 4 FOCH I MY PG Bl O AT SO 1

PO WO W00 s W na 2

oty eaavs > B

VTGS o) Y Yl TV ABHOTN

" Pl iecckieliy s 5
T w0 BN Z..AV kD VML F@ s

e
v wa mruesave sy (O
LT Fomner DA G Trawe o o ovawom ) Trouwry s s 19 oy
3 el ot s BRI L avsovicomns sy 22 p
Yoo e 5 . ecria
o M A1 1 LOMOL O v 34 0 Y DALY T V00 Ll e e i?.ﬁo.n.@ e wvii Wi (3 Pt
o TVBADAD i1 OV TG o S0V23 YRGALE YET Thwade wi [RGB 't gtﬁ!,xsgig.ﬁs@ TN MO0 I (lgmn.ﬂﬂg._.. recuc So——l LR
o% s P Y0 T v Y00 X i 08 T V30331 T i oo B S5 v £ St or mtas e s Dseen Sabrit {3 Seviia O xemits 7
20 SO0 1040 20 14218 1448042 L1440 AT T MG WUSTVTY VLTI PPN R PATIVIS N0 Do I [ “Yroen weia poin ot < 4 - P——
03 T e e e e T e e [ —————. I S 00 GO i 2 St P — ey S o
J0 0§ AIrISENCLSa O Al YIS LI A0 LM O | Bl 0L ! o ..A..W T TN s ik lrviag a0 8 T UV I M O b W 2 M O B e -1 LIS MLVt WA 1 30 TOKNCID IV
=0 il S o SEISEINAL G memmmmesmuam el g I e
OGS o T e a0 T TV ¥ D 3 o L oM Moo
G = ‘PROLNGE QY £ I R Gl T A Oty T ROLPABNS B T ) s o) e e i ot i) e A {7 g e AT e i
Erge sy o OO0 GI O QMIAD N
0 BLE (3405 L 1 G4 R0FCr a3 2l SIAT] YO EE TV Lisht et M IOy DD NAUTKIL 3aheic] GO Lk Wils 074 58 O Ir D W] 2 LMY IV 1 TSP CSAC 3 v
1 8 T PR A i3 S0 KOO D L e 52 Wl S8 M £ rrao vt @ .,H::&E.u..z@ ETOU LS N TR A eI ERED A L 28 Ervn £ Amv 31 G e o Shdvid S v D
i PO T 31 M2 CUND L RO IO inl ¥ ins vl O SmaFEEh

SOVL INIWJOTHASQ LIS

GN3D3]




Proposal Request
2r ross(’r]c?(r:rrg'lipefds Transmittal

RossTarrant Architects | 101 Old Lafayette Ave Lexington KY 40502 United States

PROJECT: Oldham County Athletic DATE SENT: 5/26/2023
Improvements
22030
SUBJECT: BP-B PR-003-OCHS D-Zone PROPOSAL BP-B PR-003
Asphalt REQUEST ID:
TYPE: Proposal Request TRANSMITTALID: 00244
PURPOSE: For Contractor's Pricing VIA: Info Exchange
FROM
'NaME | company | EMALL  PHONE
. ._ ! g I e et
' Kevin McCalla | o et | Socalla@rosstarrant.c 859-254-4018
TO
NaME_ |coweany  [EwAL | PHONE
| ; ‘ Parco Constructors | corey@parcoconstructio | |
(Coreychitwood - JGroup, LLC | ncom ?, |
' Brian Parsle | Parco Constructors | brian@parcoconstructio
TEnTEREY  lGrowp,LLC  [ncom
REMARKS: Please provide itemized line item break out for labor and materials for the

following items:

Modifying the OCHS D-Zone pavements per the attached document.

DESCRIPTION OF CONTENTS

| qry | paTED | Tmee | numeer | scale | size | mnoTes
| BP-B-PR003- | | | |
5 1| 5/26/2023 | OCHS-D-Zone ‘
| | Asphalt-2230.pdf
COPIES:
Beth Bauer (RossTarrant Architects)
Laith Ross (RossTarrant Architects)
Brent Bohannon (Oldham County Board of Education)
Denise Schindler (Oldham County Board of Education)

Page 1 of 1



PARCO

GROUP, LLC s

9 Re: Oldham County Athletic Improvements Bid
General Contractor Package B
P.O. Box 99339 Oldham County High School and South
Louisville, KY 40269 Oldham High School
502-266-7877
Fax 502-266-9114 RE: Change Order Request 005 Revision 2

Ms. Beth Bauer

Ross Tarrant Architects
101 Old Lafayette Avenue
Lexington, KY 40502

Dear Beth:

Parco Constructors Group, LLC proposes to install an electrical panel for the ticket booth at
Oldham County High School for the lump sum of $9,753.55. The breakdown is as follows:

AES Material $ 222633
Tax $ 133.58
AES Material Markup $ 116.98
Parco Material Markup $§ 11697
Material Total $ 2,693.86
AES Labor $ 2,817.15
Parco Labor Markup $  211.29
Labor Total $ 3,028.44
Boggs Material/Equipment $ 3,750.00
Parco Markup $§ 281.25
Excavation Total $ 4,031.25
Grand Total % 9,753.55

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.
Very truly yours;

PARCO CONSTRUCTORS GROUP, LLC

Brian E. Parsley, P.E.
Project Manager



i

g

If
||

vy e ADVANCED ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, INC.
(502) 962-1102 Fax (502) 962-8836 www.aeslou.com

POWERING THE FUTURE!

PO Box 36503 Louisville, KY 40233-6503
3312 Gilmore Industrial Bivd. Louisville, KY 40213

Change Order Summary

Time & Material Summary: AES Change Order No. Change Order #3
Lump Sum: X Contractor: Advanced Electrical Systems, Inc.
Date: 6/7/23 (Revised per drawing)
Description of work: Revision:
Add (1) 30A Subpanel in Ticket booth. Furnish and install new 30A AES Job No. 230261
feed from existing panel in concession building. All excavation Cust. Contract No.
work to be done by Parco. Cust, RFP No.:
Activity Description Material Labor Additional Days:
Misc Material $ 201633 $ 2817.15 SWO #:
$ - $ - Clarification: Price Valid for 30 Days
Fuel Surcharge - $85 $ 85.00 $ -
Material delivery - $125 $ 125.00 § -
Subtotal Material & Labor |$ 222633]% 281715
DEDUCT Male:ial Labor
s T $ooo
Subtotal Deduct |_ so uo 1 $o no BID SUMMARY
Labor Rate Calculations Material Cost $ 2,226.33
CLASSIFICATION HOURS RATE LABOR COST Material Mark-up 150% § 333.95
AGF sT 09 92,75 $0.00 Tax 6% $ 133.58
Gen, F-man  sT 0 s 90.15 $0.00 Total Material Costs | $ 2,693.86
Foreman ST 26 § 87.15 $2,265.90
Journeyman ST 0% 81.00 $0.00
Apprentice ST 9§ 61.25 $551.25 Sub Contracter Costs $ =
AGF TH 0% 126.80 $0.00 Sub Contractor Mark-up 7.5% $ -
Gen. F-man  TH 08 121.90 $0,00 Total Sub Contractor Cost | 3 -
Foreman TH 0% 118.25 $0.00
Journeyman  TH 0$ 110.25 $0.00
Apprentice T™H 0$ 81.00 $0.00 Equipment Rental $ -
AGF DT 0% 158,75 $0.00 Equipment Rental Mark-up 15% $ &
Gen. F-man b1 0$ 153.50 $0.00 Total Equipment Cost ] $ -
Foreman DT 0$ 148.85 $0.00
Journeyman DT 0% 137.50 $0.00
Apprentice DT 0% 100.75 $0.00 Labor Cost $ 2,817.15
Safaty 0 s 104.15 $0.00 Markup on Labor $ -
Other 0 $0.00 Total Labor Cost ] $ 2,817.15
Subtotal Labor 35 | $2,817.15
Subcontractors
$ - Subtotal Add Cost $ 5,511.01
$ - No Bond
$ - Total CO Add Cost I $ 5,511.01
Subtotal Subcontractors ] $ =
|Equipment Rental (including tax) Material Deduct L
$ - Tax on Deduct Malarlal
$ - Labor Deduct L
$ - Subcontractor Deducl
Subtotal Equipment Rental | $ - Equipment Renlal Dadu01 2 "
: ', Deduct Subtotal
s No Bond e
Total CO Deduct Cost

Change Order Total: I $ 5,511.01 |

SIGNATURE TITLE DATE

PRINTED NAME CONTRACT / PO NUMBER

Gompany/6.0 230251 CO Foim - Oldham Co Athletics TR120238:31 AM



A B C D E F G H
1 Item Name Quantity Price u Ext Price ..Labor... U | Ext Labor..
> |Label Set: Combined, Combined, Combined, Combined, Combined - $2,016.33 34.93
3 |CCode: Quoted Items $625.20 0.00
4 |30A Sub Panel 100 $625.20 $625.20 0.00[E 0.00
5 |CCode: Branch Conduit o $35.42 0.94
6| 1" GRS Coupling 4,00 $563.39  $2254 0.00|c 0.00
2| 1" GRS 90- Elbow 2.00 $591.01 1182  47.20[C 0.94
g | 1" Locknut 2,00 $53.12 $1.06 0.00(X 0.00
g |CCode: PVC Conduits - $554.58 16.11
10| 1" Pvc-40 Conduit 260.00 §21330[c | $55458 6.19]c 16.11
11 |CCode: PVC Fittings $194 Y
12| 1" PVC Male Adapter 2,00 $97.04 $1.94 0.12|E 0.24
13 |CCode: Generic Supports $6.00 0.88
14 |Panel Generic/Supp (Medium) 1.00 $6.00 $6.00 0.88|E 0.88
15 CCode: Labor Only $0.00 113
16 [#10ga. Termination (Labor) 8.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.14|E 1.13
17 |cCode: Branch wire 555,29 12.56
18| #10 XHHW Cu Stranded 1,120.00 $495.79 $555.29 11.21|M 12.56
19 |CCode: Feeder Wire 0.00 0.00
20 |CCode: Special Items 360 0.71]
21 Nylon Pull/String  (Per M/ft) 300.00 $12.00 $3.60 2.36|M 0.71
22 |CCode: Lugs / Splices / Tape 234.30 236
23 |UG Safety Marking Tape (Roll) 1.00 $234.30 $234.30 2.36(E 2.36
24 CCode: Breakers / Panels $0.00 0.00
25 |CCode: Trench 0.00 0.00
2,016.33 34.93

o
(o]




r

rosstarrant

Proposal Request

: Transmittal
architects
RossTarrant Architects | 101 Old Lafayette Ave Lexington KY 40502 United States
PROJECT: Oldham County Athletic DATE SENT: 6/5/2023
Improvements
22030
SUBJECT: BP-B PR-005 Electrical Panel at PROPOSAL BP-B PR-005
TYPE: Proposal Request TRANSMITTAL ID: 00255
PURPOSE: For Contractor's Pricing VIA: Info Exchange
FROM
NAME | company | EMAIL ‘WISEE)NE
| A - SAHEAIAY ‘7 B B e
| Beth Bauer l RossTarrant i bbauer@rosstarrant.co \ 850-254-4018
) | Architects ~  m T
TO
WA{\E i ] COMPAN_Y'""_'_—"_— j_EMKIL - Bl PHéME___ ]

J

[
i Brian Parsley

REMARKS:

Corey Chitwood

| Group, LLC

DESCRIPTION OF CONTENTS

Parco Constructors
| n.com

Parco Constructors

Group, LLC ! n.com

| corey@parcoconstructio

| brian@parcoconstructio

Please provide pricing for labor and materials for the following:

Reference attached sheet E2.1 — Revised drawing to indicate additional load
center in OCHS Ticket Booth.

v foweo  [mme _ [wuMeer|sowe [size |wotes
| | VSLC22 Elec Bid | | |
1| 6/5/2023  Package B ‘ |
| PR#5.pdf | i
COPIES:

Kevin McCalla
Laith Ross
Suzanne Irwin

Brent Bohannon
Denise Schindler

(RossTarrant Architects)
(RossTarrant Architects)
(RossTarrant Architects)
(Oldham County Board of Education)
(Oldham County Board of Education)

Page 1 of 2



PARCO
CONSTRUCTORS
GROUP, LLC

General Contractor
P.O. Box 99339

Louisville, KY 40269 8/4/23
502-266-7877 Re: Oldham County Athletic Improvements Bid
Fax 502-266-9114 Package B

Oldham County High School and South Oldham
High School

RE: Change Order Request 006 Revised

Ms. Beth Bauer

Ross Tarrant Architects
101 Old Lafayette Avenue
Lexington, KY 40502

Dear Beth:
Parco Constructors Group, LLC proposes to install an electrical circuit to feed the sump

pump from the ticket booth at Oldham County High School for the lump sum of $6,224.85. The
breakdown is as follows:

AES Material $ 97244
Tax $ 145.87
AES Material Markup $ 29.18
Parco Material Markup $ 29.17
Electrical Material Total $ 1,176.65
AES Labor $§ 1,700.65
Parco Labor Markup 8 . 12755
Flectrical Labor Total $ 1,828.20
Boggs Labor/Equipment $ 2,800.00
Boggs Markup $  210.00
Parco Markup $§ 210.00
Excavation Total $ 3,220.00
Grand Total $ 6,224.85

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.
Very truly yours;

PARCO CONSTRUCTORS GROUP, LLC

Brian E. Parsley, P.E.
Project Manager



\
lll

F

T
amy s ADVANCED ELECTRICAL SYSTEVMS, INC.
(502) 962-1702 Fax (502) 962-8836 www.aeslou.com

g i

PO Box 36603 Louisviile, KY 40233-6603
3312 Gilmore Industrial Bivd. Louisville, KY 40213

Change Order Summary

Time & Material Summary:
Lump Sum: X

Description of work:

20A/120V circuit from new ticket booth to fire sprinkler manhole

sump pump. All excavation work to be done by Parco.
[ Activity Description Material Labor

1M‘|sc. Material 3 76244 $ 1,700.65
$ - $ -

Fuel Surcharge - $85 $ 8500 % -
Material delivery - $125 $ 125.00 $ -
Subtotal Material & Labor | 8 972.44 |$ 1,700.65
DEDUCT Material Labor
R TRy -$0.00
Subtotal Deduct | 80,00 | <50i$0,00
Labor Rate Calculations
CLASSIFICATION HOURS RATE LABOR COST
AGF 8T 0 92.75 $0.00
Gen. F-man  sT 0% 90.15 $0.00
Foreman sT 16 $ 87.15 $1,394.40
Journeyman 8T 0% 81.00 $0.00
Apprentice ST 5% 61.25 $306.25
AGF TH 0$ 126.80 $0.00
Gen, F-man  TH 0 $ 121.90 $0,00
Foreman TH 03 118.25 $0.00
Journeyman  TH 0% 110.25 $0.00
Apprentice TH 0% 81.00 $0.00
AGF DT 09 158.75 $0.00
Gen. F-man DT 0% 153.50 $0.00
Foreman g 0% 148.85 $0,00
Journeyman DT 0% 137.50 $0.00
Apprentice DT 03 100.75 $0.00
Safety 0$ 104.15 $0.00
Other 0 $0.00
Subtotal Labor 21 | $1,700.65
Subcontractors

$ =

$ -

$ %
Subtotal Subcontractors ] $ -
Equipment Rental {including tax)

3 .

3$ -

$ -
Subtotal Equipment Rental | $ -

SIGNATURE TITLE DATE

PRINTED NAME CONTRACT / PO NUMBER

Company/#8 0 230251 GO Form - Oldham Co Alhlelics

AES Change Order No.

Contraclor:

Date:

Revision:

AES Job No,
Cust. Contract No.

Cust, RFP No.:
Additional Days:
SWO #:
Clarification:

Change Order #2

Advanced Electrical Systems, Inc.

May 26, 2023

230261

Price Valid for 30 Days

BID SUMMARY

Material Cost $ 972.44
Material Mark-up 15.0% $ 145.87
Tax 6% $ 58.35
Total Material Costs | $ 1,176.65 |
Sub Contractor Costs $ -
Sub Coniracior Mark-up 7.5% $ -
Total Sub Contractor Cost L& |
Equipment Rental $ -
Equipment Rental Mark-up 15% $ -
Total Equipment Cost | $ -
Labor Cost $ 1,700.65
Markup on Labor $ -
Total Labor Cost | $ 1,700.65
Subtotal Add Cost 3 2,877.30
No Bond

Total CO Add Cost

$ 2,877.30

Material Deduct ;.
Tax on Deduct Material
Labor Deduct ..

No Bond -

| Subcontractor Deduct =
Equipment Rental Deduct - -

Deduet Subtota

Total CO Deduct Cost

Change Order Total:

| $ 2,877.30 I

Tr1120238.53 AM



A B € E F H

: ltem Name Quantity Price U Ext Price ..Labor... Ext Labor...

o |Label Set: Combined, Combined, Combined, Combined, Combined $762.44 20.98
3 |CCode: Branch Conduit 7 $23.53 0.83
4 | 3/4" GRS Coupling 4.00 $380.39|C  $15.22 0.00 0.00
5 | 3/4" GRS 90- Elbow | 2.00 $385.43|C $7.71 4130 0.83
6 3/4" Locknut 2.00 $30.54|C $0.61 0.00 0.00
7 |CCode: PVC Conduits $292.32 10.62
g | 3/4" PVC-40 Conduit 200.00 $146.16|C $292.32 5.31 10.62
9 |CCode: PVC Fittings - $154 0.24
10| 3/4" PVC Male Adapter 2.00 $76.92|C $1.54 0.12 0.24
11|cCode:Laboronty | $0.00 0.71
15 [#12ga. Termination (Labor) 6.00 $0.00| $0.00 0.12 0.71
13 |CCode: Branch Wire 210.74 6.23
14 | #12 XHHW Cu Stranded 660.00 $319.30|M $210.74 9.44 6.23
15 |CCode: Special ltems 0.01 0.00
16 |Nylon Pull/String  (Per M/ft) 1.00 $12.00(M $0.01 2.36 0.00
17 |CCode: Lugs / Splices / Tape $234.30 2.36
18 |UG Safety Marking Tape (Roll) 1.00 $234.30(E $234.30 2.36 236
19 |CCode: Trench $0.00 0.00
20 $762.44 20.98




